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TEAM CHAMPIONS  
3 points for every 1st place + 2 points for every 2nd place + 1 point for every submission* 

 
   First Place 2nd Place  Total 
 Place Team Medals Medals Submissions Points 
 1st Impact Jiu Jitsu 12 13 52 114 
 2nd SBGi 10 11 30 82 
 3rd NWMA 4 6 23 47 
 4th Higinbotham Martial Arts 6 5 18 46 
 5th 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 4 4 19 39 
 6th Solid Base Jiu-Jitsu 5 3 17 38 
 7th BJJ TACOMA 3 5 13 32 
 8th newbreed 5 1 12 29 
 9th Alive MMA 3 3 11 26 
 10th Ribeiro Lovato NW 3 1 14 25 

 
*Submissions earned in tie-breaker rounds do not count towards team points. 

MEN’S WHITE BELT 

White, Light Feather: 127.1 to 141.5 
1 Andrew Rhodes - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Stephen Do - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Cameron Litton - NWMA 

White, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 
1 Ian King - DFCC 
2 Taylor Murders - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Nathan Fahey - BJJ TACOMA 

White, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 (Master) 
1 Jojo Landingin - Ultraforce mma 
2 Jerry Flores - Next Level 
3 Drew Holm - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 
1 Seth Mcwilliams - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 Trent Shadduck - SBGi 
3 Billy Vilaiphanh - Hybrid Gyms 
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White, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 (Master) 
1 Shawnavon Horne - newbreed 
2 Jimmy Roth - SBGi 
3 Mario Belis - BJJ TACOMA 

White, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 
1 Johnny Picard - Solid Base Jiu-Jitsu 
2 Eric Nash - Solid Base Jiu-Jitsu 
3 Brady Stoddard - Universal Jiu Jitsu-Team Pedro Sauer 
3 Justin Williams - Southern Oregon Lotus Club 

White, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 (Master) 
1 Randy Kopchinsky - SBGi 
2 Johnny Lugo - Alive MMA 
3 John Sheridan - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 J.J. Tudela - Ribeiro Lovato NW 

White, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 
1 Mike Sandoe 
2 David Hippe - Solid Base Jiu-Jitsu 
3 David Torbeck - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 (Master) 
1 Tobias Shea - Alive MMA 
2 Chandar Pass - Universal Jiu Jitsu-Team Pedro Sauer 

White, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 
1 Gauge Gray 
2 Anthony Morehead - Team Mountian Warrior 
3 Caleb Aguiar - NWMA 
3 Chance Mcpheron - BJJ TACOMA 

White, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 (Master) 
1 Howard Galliani - Universal Jiu Jitsu-Team Pedro Sauer 
2 Reinaldo Villa - BJJ TACOMA 
2 Aaron Westphal - SBGi 

White, Super Heavy: 208.1 to 222.0 
1 David Kallberg - SBGi 
2 Amado Chavelas - Next Level 

White, Super Heavy: 208.1 to 222.0 (Master) 
1 James Haxton - Team Pedro Sauer 
2 Long Truong - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Jeremiah Loucks - BJJ TACOMA 

White, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 and above 
1 Nathan Millsap - Enso Jiu Jitsu 
2 Christopher Shockey 
3 Agustin Caceres - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
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MEN’S BLUE BELT 

Blue, Light Feather: 127.1 to 141.5 
1 Ceasar Esguerra - Hybrid Gyms 
2 Airik Spike - BJJ Tacoma 
3 Nathan Hubler - Higinbotham Martial Arts 

Blue, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 
1 Mark Savage - newbreed 
2 Kaylan Rodger - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 David Sigler - NWMA 

Blue, Feather: 141.6 to 154.5 (Master) 
1 Cory Denboer - Universal Jiu Jitsu-Team Pedro Sauer 
2 Abel Correa - BJJ TACOMA 

Blue, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 
1 Ryan Asay - SBGi 
2 Fernando Nambo - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Troy Rabang - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Blue, Middle: 168.1 to 181.5 
1 David Walker - SBGi 
2 Robert Murray - NWMA 
3 Trevor Bryant - NWMA 

Blue, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 
1 Carsten Carlsen - Alive MMA 
2 Jared Lamm - NWMA 
3 John Butler - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
3 Simcha Lachman 

Blue, Heavy: 195.1 to 208.0 
1 Kurt Green - NWMA 
2 Cruz Bryan - Team Chaos 
3 Michael Healy - Higinbotham Martial Arts 

Blue, Super Heavy - Ultra Heavy: 208.1 and above 
1 Aaron Neuman - CTA Hillsboro 
2 Jeremy Harrington - Solid Base Jiu-Jitsu 
3 Rafael Brewster - BJJ TACOMA 
3 Damon Parsons - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

MEN’S PURPLE BELT 

Purple, Light: 154.6 to 168.0 
1 Philip Raby - Gracie Barra 
2 Chris Sickler - Hybrid Gyms 
3 Jerad Deal - gracie barra yakima 

Purple, Medium Heavy: 181.6 to 195.0 
1 Ben Egli 
2 Chad Shaule - Gracie Barra 
3 Mark Chappell - gracie barra yakima 
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Purple, Heavy - Ultra Heavy: 195.1 and above 
1 Byron Higinbotham - Roy Dean Academy 
2 Russell Tunes - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 John Goforth - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Purple, Absolute 
1 Chad Shaule - Gracie Barra 
2 Russell Tunes - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Jerad Deal - gracie barra yakima 

MEN’S BROWN BELT 

Brown, Absolute 
1 Tony Gracia - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Anthony Tran - Team Pedro Sauer 

MEN’S BLACK BELT 

Black, Super Fight  
1 Eben  Kaneshiro - New Breed 
2 Rick Davison - SBG 

Black, Super Fight 
1 Ben Baxter - Salem Keizer  
2 John Diggins - SBG 

WOMEN’S WHITE/BLUE BELT 

White/Blue, Absolute 
1 Leanne Foster - Solid Base Jiu-Jitsu 
2 Jacqueline Marroquin - BJJ TACOMA 
3 Amanda Burghard - Mata Leao CS 

JUNIOR WHITE+GREY BELT 

White+Grey, Light Feather - Feather: Up to 141.5 
1 James Zeng - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Skyler Vertner - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Sam Esser - Higinbotham Martial Arts 
3 Tyler  Bostock - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White+Grey, Middle - Medium Heavy: 152.6 to 175.0 
1 Dakota Uncapher - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Tyler Weber - Evolve MMA 
3 Andrew Cole - Maves MA 

YOUTH WHITE+GREY BELT 

White+Grey, Light Feather: 40.1 to 50.0 
1 Teaguen Sol - NWMA 
2 Logan Knight - Higinbotham Martial Arts 
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White+Grey, Feather: 50.1 to 60.0 
1 Cooper Birns - NWMA 
2 Jonathan Rhodes - NWMA 
3 Aspen Martz - Evolve MMA 

White+Grey, Light: 60.1 to 70.0 (Age 5-7) 
1 Jonathon Estes - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Traeger Healy - Higinbotham Martial Arts 
3 Artemis Belis - BJJ TACOMA 

White+Grey, Light: 60.1 to 70.0 (Age 9) 
1 Matthew Imdieke - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 Jedidiah Watson 
3 Calbe Hawkes - Evolve MMA 

White+Grey, Middle: 70.1 to 80.0 (Age 8) 
1 Seth Dawkins - BJJ TACOMA 
2 Madeline Patrick 
3 Zoli Calabrese - Evolve MMA 

White+Grey, Middle: 70.1 to 80.0 (Age 9-10) 
1 Karly Granas - NWMA 
2 Michael Kaulig - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
3 Mason Gooding - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White+Grey, Medium Heavy: 80.1 to 95.0 
1 Peyton Delp - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Trever Davis - Higinbotham Martial Arts 
3 Alyssa Wigget - NWMA 

White+Grey, Heavy: 95.1 to 110.0 
1 Joey Buckner - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Kyeisha Amidon - NWMA 

White+Grey, Super Heavy: 110.1 to 125.0 
1 Joshua Gilbert - BJJ TACOMA 
2 Angelina McPherson - NWMA 
3 Siksika Scabbyrobe - BJJ TACOMA 

YOUTH YELLOW BELT 

Yellow, Feather: 50.1 to 60.0 
1 Carson Fricke - Elite BJJ 
2 Joe Davison - SBGi 
3 Taylor Clark - NWMA 

Yellow, Light: 60.1 to 70.0 (Age 7-9) 
1 Aysia Sukola - BJJ TACOMA 
2 Ezra Mcnamara - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Yellow, Light: 60.1 to 70.0 (Age 11) 
1 Stella Davison - SBGi 
2 Ricky Davison - SBGi 
3 Luke Manchester - Elite BJJ 
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Yellow, Middle: 70.1 to 80.0 
1 Holly Hulce - Higinbotham Martial Arts 
2 Ronan Chapman - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Alex Marroquin - BJJ TACOMA 

Yellow, Medium Heavy: 80.1 to 95.0 
1 Trevor Mccoy - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Elliot Reid - Team Quest 
2 Aiden Birns - NWMA 

Yellow, Heavy: 95.1 to 110.0 
1 Romario Ramirez - newbreed 
2 Cole Manchester - Elite BJJ 

Yellow, 125.1 and above  
1 Tyler Bostock - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Kenya Scabbyrobe - BJJ TACOMA 

YOUTH ORANGE BELT 

Orange, Medium Heavy: 80.1 to 95.0 
1 Ted Davison - SBGi 
2 Robert Amoson - Higinbotham Martial Arts 

Orange, Super Heavy: 110.1 to 125.0 
1 Steven Hulce - Higinbotham Martial Arts 
2 Sierra Hewitt - Jiu Jitsu Brotherhood team Mountain Warrior 

YOUTH GREEN BELT 

Green, Middle: 70.1 to 80.0 
1 Austin Kyle Villanueva - Gracie Barra Federal Way 

MEN’S NO-GI NOVICE 

Novice, Middle: 162.6 to 175.5 
1 Wesley Jordan - Hybrid Gyms 
2 Elijah Ramirez 
3 Jeremiah Thomas - Enso Jiu Jitsu 
3 Joe Davidson - Erik Victor Submission Academy 

Novice, Medium Heavy: 175.6 to 188.5 
1 Jacob Franchetti - SBGi 
2 Keevin Bybee - Alive MMA 
3 Matt Webber 

MEN’S NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, Feather: 136.1 to 149.0 
1 Steven Chang - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Braden Krellwitz - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Martin Serrano Jr - McKenzie Martial Arts 
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Beginner, Light: 149.1 to 162.5 
1 Harley Casto - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
2 Justin True - Victor Submission Fighting Academy 
3 Matt Kelley 

Beginner, Light: 149.1 to 162.5 (Master) 
1 Jimmy Roth - SBGi 
2 Jeremiah Nord 
3 Terry Marshall - Bridgetown BJJ 

Beginner, Middle: 162.6 to 175.5 
2 Andrew Alexander - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
3 Mason Allison - Mata Leao CS 
1 Travis Burril  

Beginner, Heavy: 188.6 to 202.0 
1 Anthony Morehead - Team Mountian Warrior 
2 Gauge Gray 
3 Travis Goins - Rise 

Beginner, Heavy: 188.6 to 202.0 (Master) 
1 Brad Clark 
2 Simcha Lachman 
3 Scott Dizmang - Universal Jiu Jitsu-Team Pedro Sauer 

Beginner, Super Heavy: 202.1 to 215.0 
1 Shawn Kilpatrick 
2 Aaron Lopez 

Beginner, Ultra Heavy: 215.1 and above 
3 Joe Jeffress - Hollywood Studios 
2 Christopher Shockey 
1 David Kallberg - SBGi 

MEN’S NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, Light Feather: 122.6 to 136.0 
2 Chad Congie - Evolve MMA 
1 Stephen Do - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Intermediate, Feather: 136.1 to 149.0 
1 David Converse 
2 Jojo Landingin - Ultraforce mma 
3 Nathan Hubler - Higinbotham Martial Arts 

Intermediate, Light: 149.1 to 162.5 
1 Cash Barnes - Enso Jiu Jitsu 
2 Dennis Mowery - Evolve MMA 

Intermediate, Middle: 162.6 to 175.5 
1 Johnny Picard - Solid Base Jiu-Jitsu 
2 Andy Jung - gracie barra yakima 
3 Jason Cohn 
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Intermediate, Middle: 162.6 to 175.5 (Master) 
1 Johnny Lugo - Alive MMA 
2 Randy Kopchinsky - SBGi 

Intermediate, Medium Heavy: 175.6 to 188.5 
1 Mike Sandoe 
2 Brady Stoddard - Universal Jiu Jitsu-Team Pedro Sauer 
3 David Hippe - Solid Base Jiu-Jitsu 

Intermediate, Medium Heavy: 175.6 to 188.5 (Master) 
1 Chris J Bettis - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
2 Tom Farber 

Intermediate, Heavy - Super Heavy: 188.6 to 215.0 
1 Cruz Bryan - Team Chaos 
2 James Haxton - Team Pedro Sauer 

Intermediate, Absolute 
1 Nathan Millsap - Enso Jiu Jitsu 
2 Johnny Lugo - Alive MMA 
3 David Converse 

MEN’S NO-GI ADVANCED 

Advanced, Feather: 136.1 to 149.0 
1 Mark Savage - newbreed 
2 Jake Burns 
3 Michael Kingham - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Chris Sickler - Hybrid Gyms 

Advanced, Middle: 162.6 to 175.5 
1 Nathan Orchard - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
2 Philip Raby - Gracie Barra 
3 Ryan Asay - SBGi 
3 Chayse Garrison 

Advanced, Super Heavy - Ultra Heavy: 202.1 and above 
1 Jeremy Harrington - Solid Base Jiu-Jitsu 
2 Chris Riley - Hollywood Studios 
3 Damon Parsons - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Advanced, Absolute 
1 Nathan Orchard - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
2 Mark Savage - newbreed 
3 Jake Burns 

WOMEN’S NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, Class A 
1 Nakita Thomas - G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
2 Olivia Bentley 
3 Allie Szymoniak - G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
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Beginner, Class B - C 
1 Leanne Foster - Solid Base Jiu-Jitsu 
2 Rachael Kaulig - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
3 Sammy Theobald - G.I.R.L.S. Gym 

JUNIOR NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, Rooster: up to 114.0 
1 Daniel Ramirez 
2 Mathea Wooton - DFCC 

Beginner, Feather: 125.1 to 136.0 
1 Skyler Vertner - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Mitchell Gibson 

Beginner, Light: 136.1 to 147.0 
1 Tanner Baldwin - Universal Jiu Jitsu-Team Pedro Sauer 
2 Garrett Davidson - Erik Victor Submission Academy 

Beginner, Medium Heavy: 158.1 to 169.0 
1 Dallas Elkins - Team Chaos 
2 Dakota Uncapher - Impact 
3 James Williams - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Beginner, Heavy: 169.1 to 180.0 
1 Matthew Kates - Enso Jiu Jitsu 
2 Collin Pavlatos - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Beginner, Super Heavy - Ultra Heavy: 180.1 and above 
1 Andrew Neuman - CTA Hillsboro 
2 Hector Calabero 
3 Hunter Johnson - Higinbotham Martial Arts 

YOUTH NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, Light Feather: 40.1 to 50.0 
1 Max Harper - McKenzie Martial Arts 
2 Logan Knight - Higinbotham Martial Arts 

Beginner, Feather: 50.1 to 60.0 
1 Denny Calabrese - Evolve MMA 
2 James Calabrese - Evolve MMA 
3 Aspen Martz - Evolve MMA 

Beginner, Light: 60.1 to 70.0 (Age 7-8) 
1 Zoli Calabrese - Evolve MMA 
2 Michael Waggoner - Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Jonathon Estes - Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Beginner, Light: 60.1 to 70.0 (Age 9-10) 
1 Matthew Imdieke - Ribeiro Lovato NW 
2 Jedidiah Watson 
3 Calbe Hawkes - Evolve MMA 
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Beginner, Medium Heavy: 80.1 to 95.0 
1 Trever Davis - Higinbotham Martial Arts 
2 Tylan Britten - McKenzie Martial Arts 
3 Riley Clark - Evolve MMA 

Beginner, Heavy: 95.1 to 110.0 
1 Martin Argosh - McKenzie Martial Arts 
2 Kaylee Frakes - Team Chaos 
3 Trask Davidson - Erik Victor Submission Academy 

YOUTH NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, Feather: 50.1 to 60.0 
1 Carson Fricke - Elite BJJ 
2 Joe Davison - SBGi 

Intermediate, Light: 60.1 to 70.0 
1 Luke Manchester - Elite BJJ 
2 Michael Kaulig - 10th Planet Jiu Jitsu 
3 Madeline Patrick 

Intermediate, Middle: 70.1 to 80.0 
1 Holly Hulce - Higinbotham Martial Arts 
2 Austin Kyle Villanueva - Gracie Barra Federal Way 

Intermediate, Heavy - Super Heavy: 95.1 to 125.0 
1 Steven Hulce - Higinbotham Martial Arts 
2 Cole Manchester - Elite BJJ 

YOUTH NO-GI ADVANCED 

Advanced, Light: 60.1 to 70.0 
1 Ricky Davison - SBGi 
2 Stella Davison - SBGi 

Advanced, Medium Heavy: 80.1 to 95.0 
1 Robert Amoson - Higinbotham Martial Arts 
2 Ted Davison - SBGi 


